Afrisar - B200 - LARC 03/02/16 Science Report

Aircraft: B200 - LARC (See full schedule)
Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2016
Mission: Afrisar

Mission Summary:

Late afternoon sortie to Lope, collecting data en route to and from the are as on orbit crossovers for GEDI.

At Lope, conditions were very good with little haze in the atmpsphere and almost clear conditions. 90% coverage of the
lines achieved. All instruments operational and collecting data (LVIS, camer and hyperspectral camera). Last 2 lines in
dusk to dark conditions, therefore no camera data for these.

Submitted by: Michelle Hofton on 03/07/16
Related Flight Report:

B200 - LARC 03/02/16

Flight Number: LVIS on B200 #17

Payload Configuration: AfriSAR 2016-LVIS
Nav Data Collected: No

Total Flight Time: 4.4 hours

Submitted by: Richard Yasky on 03/05/16
Flight Segments:

From: FOOL To: FOOL

Start: 03/02/16 14:44 7 Finish: 03/02/16 19:06 Z

Flight Time: 4.4 hours

Log Number: 16B006 Pl Christy Hansen

Funding Source: Kathleen Hibbard - NASA - SMD - ESD Terrestrial Ecology

Purpose of Flight: Science
After a several day delay for a fuel tank gasket replacement the B200 flew a West

CaTTE to East GEDI transect to the Lope dense mapping area where the weather

' conditions were nearly perfect for LVIS. Flew ten lines and two transects to

complete the area with nearly 100% coverage.

Flight Hour Summary:

16B006
Flight Hours Approved in SOFRS 106.5
Total Used 106.5
Total Remaining 0
16B006 Flight Reports
Date Flt # qupose i Duration Running Total Hours Remaining lliz
Flight Flown
LVIS on
02/02/16 B200 Check 1.7 1.7 104.8
LVIS on .
02/05/16 B200 #2 Science 1.9 3.6 102.9
LVIS on
02/12/16 B200 #3 Ferry 2.6 6.2 100.3
LVIS on
02/12/16 B200 #4 Ferry 2 8.2 98.3
LVIS on
02/13/16 B200 #5 Ferry 3.1 11.3 95.2
LVIS on
02/13/16 B200 #6 Ferry 3.1 14.4 92.1



https://espo.nasa.gov/aircraft/B200_-_LARC
https://espo.nasa.gov/aircraft_detailed_cal/2016-03?aircraft_id=1
http://airbornescience.nasa.gov/sofrs/FlightRequest/flight_request.php?log=16B006
https://espo.nasa.gov/flight_reports/B200_-_LARC_02_02_16
https://espo.nasa.gov/flight_reports/B200_-_LARC_02_05_16
https://espo.nasa.gov/flight_reports/B200_-_LARC_02_12_16
https://espo.nasa.gov/flight_reports/B200_-_LARC_02_12_16_0
https://espo.nasa.gov/flight_reports/B200_-_LARC_02_13_16
https://espo.nasa.gov/flight_reports/B200_-_LARC_02_13_16_0

02/14/16 II;\ZAOSO ?;; Ferry 35 17.9 88.6
02/14/16 ';2’:)50 (;ré Ferry 3.5 21.4 85.1
02/16/16 ';2/:)50 (;”9 Ferry 2.7 24.1 82.4
02/16/16 ';2/:)50 ‘;”10 Ferry 3.6 27.7 78.8
02/17/16 ';2/:)50 ‘;”11 Ferry 45 32.2 74.3
02/17/16 IL;,\Z/IOSO ?#”12 Ferry 3.8 36 70.5
02/20/16 |E_3\2/|0% ‘;”13 Science 4.3 40.3 66.2
0222116 )0 Science 3.7 44 62.5
02/23/16 E\zlloso 3;15 Science 3.2 47.2 59.3
02/25/16 II;\Z/IOSO i”ls Science 0.4 47.6 58.9
0300216 L2 Science 4.4 52 54.5
03/03/16 E\zllo% inlg Science 4.2 56.2 50.3
03/04/16 II;\Z/IOSO ‘;”19 Science 3.7 59.9 46.6
03/07/16 E\Z/'O% ?;ego Science 4.4 64.3 42.2
03/08/16 nga ?;;1 Science 4.1 68.4 38.1
03/10/16 ';2/:)80 (;”22 Ferry 3.9 72.3 34.2
03/10/16 EXBSO ‘;”23 Ferry 5 77.3 29.2
03/11/16 ';2/:)50 ‘;”2 , Ferry 4.4 81.7 24.8
03/11/16 IL;,\Z/IOSO ‘;”25 Ferry 3.3 85 21.5
03/12/16 Ié\zllo% ‘;”26 Ferry 4.7 89.7 16.8
03/12/16 'é\zl'()% ‘;”27 Ferry 4 93.7 12.8
03/14/16 E\Z’g% 3;28 Ferry 4.1 97.8 8.7
03/14/16 II;\Z/IOSO 3;29 Ferry 2.8 100.6 5.9
03/15/16 E\Z/:)SO c;go Ferry 4.1 104.7 18
03/15/16 E\zllo% c;g L Fery 18 106.5 0

Flight Reports began being entered into this system as of 2012 flights. If there were flights flown under an earlier
log number the flight reports are not available online.
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